CHANGING LIVES

. rr
v/// Volunteers of America: rr
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA & NORTHERN NEVADA (A

MEADOWVIEW

NAVIGATION CENTER

Meadowview Navigation Center

Opened October 1, 2020

August 16 to August 31, 2024

Services:
Beds Filled % Age Meals and Bed Nights
As of 18-24 2
August 31,2024 97% sae 13 M 3424
97 Guests 35-54 35 Bed Nights 1’409
55-61 32
62+ 15
18-24 49
Project Year to Date 25-34 181 Meals
(PYTD) 35-54 590
1,221Guests 55-61 209 Bed Nights

937 Unduplicated Guests 62+ 172




Admitted
Zip Codes

Week PYTD

94928
95322
95523
95608
95610
95621
95624
95628
95630
95632
95655
95660
95661
95662
95670
95687 |1

95691 |1

95742 |2

95757 |3

95758 5

95811 | 103
95812 |2

95814
95815
95816
95817
95818
95820
95821
95822
95823
95824
95825
95826
95827
95828
95829
95831
95832
95833
95834 |1
95835 |1
95836 |1
95838 | 25
95841 |2
95842 M8
95843 |14
95855 |1
95864 |1
95866 |1
95891 |1
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Weekly
Service
Summary

32

Number of Guests Receiving Services
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Service Categories

I Income and Benefits Assistance B Employment [l Housing Assistance Mental Health Support
B Health Care Support




Weekly
Workshops
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Service Categories




Project
I Year to Date

Successes

Housed

359 of 1,221

Permanent Housing

Transitional Housing

N WS

Temporary Housing

Institution




PYTD Success Terms
(1,221 Guests have exited PYTD)

Housed:
Guests that exited and obtained temporary, transitional or permanent housing or reside at
an institution as of project year to date.
Permanent Housing:
The guest must be the tenant on a lease (or sublease) for an initial term of at least one
year that is renewable and is terminable only for cause.

Temporary Housing:
The guest declares they are living on a temporary basis with family or friends.

Transitional Housing:
The guest lives in housing for a defined time period and may include supportive services.

Institution:
The guest lives in:

. Foster Care Home or Foster Care Group Home

. Psychiatric Hospital or other Psychiatric Facility

. Substance Abuse Treatment Facility or Detox Center

. Hospital or Residential Non-Psychiatric Medical Facility
. Jail, Prison or Juvenile Detention Facility

. Residential Project or Halfway House with no homeless criteria

Long-term Care Facility or Nursing Home

Employed:
Guests that arrived employed at time of intake or gained employment during their stay at the
shelter as of project year to date.

Exited with Gained Income:
Guests that exited and gained income (employment, benefits, pension, retirement, etc.)
during their stay at the shelter as of project year to date.

Service Categories that are Provided to Support and Stabilize Housed Guests:
Guests are provided the following services after they are housed to assist with their
successful transition towards self sufficiency:

e AOD Services: e Legal Services
Alcohol and drug abuse services  Life Skills:
o Case Management: The everyday activities pertaining to taking

care of oneself and their residency
Check-ins with guests to assist with

circumventing obstacles that may arise e Mental Health
e Education e Transportation:
e Employment Assisting guests to various

appointments that are integral to their
success



All Reports are accessible on the SHRA.org website, under Find Housing-
Emergency Housing and Homeless Resources- Meadowview Navigation Center:

Please refer all inquiries to SHRA Homeless Innovations Department:
Shelter Information
(916) 440-1382
HIQuestions@shra.org

All datais pulled from the Homeless Management Information System and represents a snapshot in time.
Datais subject to change as it is reviewed and corrected.


https://www.shra.org/meadoview-navigation-center-2/#:~:text=Frequently%20Asked%20Questions-,Reports,-SHRA%20is%20providing
https://www.shra.org/meadowview-navigation-center/
https://www.shra.org/meadowview-navigation-center
file://hiquestions%40shra.org/

